GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

Application No. 15261 cof the Washinctern Community
Fellowship, pursuant to 11 DCMR 3107.2, for a variance from
the coff-street parking recuirements \urb-focfloL 21061.1) for
& church seating 250 in ar P-4 District at premises 907
Maryland Avenue, N.E., (Scuere 937, Lot £%).

EEAKING DATE: March 28, 1990
DECISICN DATE: Maxch 2&, 1990 {Bench Decision)

SUMMARY ORDER

The site of. the application is located in Adviscxry
Neighborhood Commission ANC  6A. ANC 6A, which is
autcermstically & party to the applicaticn, did not file a
vritten statement of issues and concerns,

The Fcard duly provided timely notice cf the public
hearing on this epplication, by pubklication in the D.C.
Fegister, and b§ mail to ANC 62 and tc cwners of property
within 206G feet of the site.

Ae directed by 11 DCMR 3324.2, the Bcard has required
the applicaent to satisfy the burdern of proving the elements
which are necessary to establish the case for a variance
from the strict epplicaticn of the requirements of 11 DCMR
2101.1. ©No person or entity appeered at the hearing or
(%kerwige requested to participate as a party in this
preceeding., Accordingly, a decision by the Becard tco grant
thie d1p¢¢caticn would not be adverse to any party.

Based upcn the record befcre the Bcard, the Board
concludes that the epplicent has met the burden of proof,
pursuanrt tc 11 DCME 3107, and that the requested relief cen
Le granted without substantial detriment to the public good
and withcut substantially impairing the intent, purpcse, and
integrity of the zone plan as embodied in the Zoning
Regulaticns and maps. It is therefore OEDERED that the
application is GRANTED.

Pursuant tc 11 DCME 3301.1, the Bcard has determined tco
weive the requirement of 11 DCME 3321.3 that the ocrder of
the FRoard be ahccmpanied by findings of fact and conclusions
cf law. The waiver will ncot prejudice the rights of any
paerty, and is not prcohibited by law.
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VOTE: 4-0 {Paula L. Jewell, William F. McIntosh and
Charles R. DNeorris to grant; Carrie 1.
Thornhill to crart by proxy).

BY ORDER OF THE D.C. BCARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

ATTESTED EY: ﬁé;‘

EDWARD 1.. CURRY ~
Fxecutive Director

FINAL DATE OF ORDER:

PURSUANT TC D.C. CODE SEC. 1-2531 (1987), SECTION 267 OF
D.C. LAW 2-328, THE HUMAN RIGHTS ACT OF 1977, THE APPLICANT
Is REQUIRED TO COMPLY PFULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF D.C. LAW
2-38, AS AMENDED, CODIFI¥FD AS D.C. CCDRE, TITLE i, CHAPTER 25
{16€7), AND THIS ORDER IS CONDITIONED UPCN FUILT. COMPLIANCE
WITH THOSE PRCVISIONS. THE FAILURE OR REFUSAL OF APPLICANT
TO COMPLY WITH ANY PRCVISIONS CF D.C. LAW 2-38, AS AMENDED,
SHALL BE A PRCPER BASIS FOR THE REVQCATION OF THIS CRDER.

UNDER 11 DCMR 21C2.1, "NC DECISION CR CRDER OF THE BOARD
SFALL TAKE EFFECT UNTIL TEN DAYE AFTER HAVING BECCOME FINAL
PURSUANT TC THE SUFPPLEMENTAL RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCELDURE
BEFORE THE BOARD COF ZONING ADJUSTMENT."

THIS CRDER CF THE BOARD IS VALID FOR A PERICD OF SIX MCNMNTHS
AFTER TEE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDER, UNLESS WITHIN SUCE
FPERICD AN APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT OR CERTIFICATE
CF CCCUPANCY IS FILED WITE TFE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND
REGULATORY AFFAIRS.

l1826lorder /EES]C



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

APPLICATION No. 15261

As Executive Director of the Ecard of %Zoninrg
Adjustment, I hereby certify and attest to th fact that a
letter has been mail to all parties, dated 207 onn
arnd mailed pcstaoe prepaid to each party who appeared and
rarticipeted in the public hearing concerning this matter,
and who is listed below:

14

John Hays
1312 ¥merald Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002

Richard C. Daniels, Esquire
7309 Baltimore Avenue

Suite 217

Ccllege Fark, Marylerd 20740

David E. Jones, Chairperscon

Acdviscry Neighkerhoed Commission €-2
Maury Elementary School

13th & Ccnstitution Ave., N.E. Room 10
Washington, D. C. 20002

EDWARD L. CURRY
Executive Director

DATE:_




